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With reference to the communication sent by Dr. Feliciano G. Calora Jr., Chair, LBSCFIR & D
Awards Committee and Deputy Executive Director for R & D, PCAARRD dated March 3, 2022, this
advisory is issued for the information of the school heads of DepED Quezon public and private Senior
High Schools and all others concerned.

YOUTH SCIENCE AWARD (YSA) SPONSORED BY LOS BANOS SCIENCE
FOUNDATION INC. (LBSCFI)

The Los Banos Science Community Foundation, Inc. (LBSCFI) invites interested Senior High
School leamers of DepED Quezon public and private schools to participate in the Youth Science Award
sponsored by the aforementioned institution.

For more information, please refer to the attached document.
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CALABARZON R —
Dear Sir/Madam:

The Los Bafios Science Community Foundation, Inc. (LBSCFi), a science
community established by the Department of Science and Technology which fosters
the spirit of sharing resources and expertise among research agencies in Los Bafos,
Laguna, is pleased to invite your member-senior high schools to this year's Youth
Science Award (YSA).

The goal of the YSA is to recognize the efforts of senior high school students
under the Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) strand
in CALABARZON, who engage their interest in Science and Technology (S&T); and
to motivate them to use S&T in their award-winning innovations.

Please see attached YSA brochure for your reference on the guidelines of the said
award. For faster and wider circulation of this invitation, may we request your good
office to help us disseminate the information by posting the announcement in
strategic areas of your member-senior high schools, and their official websites or
Facebook page for awareness of potential applicants for the said award. The
enclosed brochure/announcement can ailso be downloaded from our website

www.pcaarrd.dost.gov.ph and http://www.lbscfi.org/about-us.html. The deadline for
the submission of entries is on or before July 29, 2022,

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this invitation for us to be assured that the ‘call for
papers' is effectively disseminated to all division schools superintendents in
CALABARZON,

Should you have any queries, you may contact Ms. Maria Angelica T. Maghirang
or Ms. Ciara Mae P. dela Cruz through telephone number (049) 536-1582 or e-mail

oed-rd@pcaarrd.dost.gov.ph. :
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Chair, LBSCFI R&D Awards Committee

and Deputy Executive Director for R&D, PCAARRD
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LOS BANOS SCIENCE COMMUNITY FOUNDAT ION INC.

YOUTH
SCIENCE
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Open to all senior  Researches may shotT;eharCth
high school either be basic Wrstomies
T completed within
students under the lied and
Who are qualified? or app a period of three
STEM strand in both
e —— s conducted years preceding
private and public .
: mainly in the the award
schools in S (2019-202
CALABARZON Philippines. -
Requirements

» Six (6) hardcopies of entries including abstract

e 5-minute video presentation

+ Endorsement from school head

e Student's profile

» Copies of certificates of previous awards (if any)

¢ Proof of enrolment during the conduct of research
» Certificate of good standing

e Certificate of originality

ok o i P
» All entries must be addressed to the Prizes

Chair, LBSCFI R&D Awards Committee Winners will receive plagues of
and concurrent Deputy Executive
Director for R&D of DOST-PCAARRD,
and received not later than July 29,
2022,

The Board of Judges has the right not to

recognition and cash prize as follows:
* First place: PhP30,000.00
» Second place: PhP20,000.00
* Third place: PhP15,000.00

declare any winner. * Two (2) Consolation prizes:

Decision of the Board of Judges shall be PhP2,000.00 each
final.




. -
.« CLARITY, CONSISTENCY AND LOGICAL 30%
PRESENTATION OF IDEAS

* CREATIVITY AND ORIGINALITY OF RESEARCH 40%
. CLARITY OF PRESENTATION

SENESS, APPROPRIATE USE OF LABELS AND FIGURES 20%

TECHNICA _l_UF CY OF LANGUAG r rr‘ ITION Q

 OVERALL IMPACT OF RESEARCH
(IMMEDIATE OR POTENTIAL CONTRIBUTION ON SOCIO-ECONOMIC
DEVFLOPMENT)

Kindly address your entries to:

Dr. Feliciano G. Calora, Jr.

Chair, LBSCFI R&D Awards Committee and

Deputy Executive Director for R&D

Philippine Council for Agriculture, Aquatic and Natural Resources
Research and Development

Paseo de Valmayor, Timugan, Economic Garden, Los Bafios. Laguna 4030

&

For more information,
please contact us at:

@ (049) 536-1582



| DQ?’ED DepEd Quezon <quezon@deped.gov.ph>

Request for Representative for SEF Consultation Meeting (March 7, 2022)
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Cariz Gamboa <cariz.gamboa@deped.gov.ph> Fri, Mar 4, 2022 at 12:23 PM
To: abra@deped.gov.ph, agusan.delnorte@deped.gov.ph, agusan.delsur@deped.gov.ph, aklan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd
Alaminos City <alaminos.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Albay <albay@deped.gov.ph>, angeles.city@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Antipolo City <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, antigue @deped.gov.ph, DepEd Apayao <apayao@deped.gov.ph>,
aurora@deped.gov.ph, deped division of bacolod city <bacolod.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Bacoor City
<bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, bago.city@deped.gov.ph, baguio.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bais City
<bais.city@deped.gov.ph>, balanga.city@deped.gov.ph, basilan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bataan
<bataan@deped.gov.ph>, batac.city@deped.gov.ph, batanes@deped.gov.ph, batangas city@deped.gov.ph,
batangas@deped.gov.ph, bayawan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Baybay City <baybay.city@deped.gov.ph>,
bayugan.city@deped.gov.ph, benguet@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bislig City <bislig.city@deped.gov.ph>,
bogo.city@deped.gov.ph, bohol@deped.gov.ph, borongan.city@deped.gov.ph, bukidnon@deped.gov.ph,
bulacan@deped.gov.ph, butuan.city@deped.gov.ph, cabadbaran.city@deped.gov.ph, cabanatuan.city@deped.gov.ph,
cadiz.city@deped.gov.ph, cagayan@deped.gov.ph, cagayandeoro.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Calamba City
<calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, calapan.city@deped.gov.ph, calbayog.city@deped.gov.ph, caloocan.city@deped.gov.ph,
camarines.norte@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Camarines Sur <camarines.sur@deped.gov.ph>, candon.city@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Capiz <capiz@deped.gov.ph>, carcar.city@deped.gov.ph, catanduanes@deped.gov.ph,
catbalogan.city@deped.gov.ph, cauayan city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Cavite City <cavite city@deped.gov.ph>,
cavite@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Cebu City <cebu.city@deped.gov.ph>, cebu@deped.gov.ph,

compostela valley@deped.gov.ph, cotabato.city@deped.gov.ph, cotabato@deped.gov.ph, Deped Dagupan
<dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph>, danac.city@deped.gov.ph, dapitan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Dasmarinas City
<dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, davao.city@deped.gov.ph, davao.delinorte@deped.gov.ph,
davao.delsur@deped.gov.ph, digos.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Dinagat Islands <dinagat.islands@deped.gov.ph>,
dipolog.city@deped.gov.ph, dumaguete city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Eastem Samar <eastern.samar@deped.gov.ph>,
DepEd EI Salvador City <eisalvador.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Escalante City <escalante.city@deped.gov.ph>,
gapan.city@deped.gov.ph, generalsantos city@deped.gov.ph, gingoog.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Guihulngan City
<guihuingan.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Guimaras <guimaras@deped.gov.ph>, ifugao@deped.gov.ph,
igacos@deped.gov.ph, ilagan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd lligan City <iligan.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd llocos Norte
<ilocos.norte@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd llocos Sur <ilocos.sur@deped.gov.ph>, iloilo.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd licilo
<iloilo@deped.gov.ph>, imus.city@deped.gov.ph, iriga.city@deped.gov.ph, isabela.city@deped.gov.ph,
kalinga@deped.gov.ph, kidapawan city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Koronadal City <koronadal.city@deped.gov.ph>,
la.union@deped.gov.ph, lacarlota.city@deped.gov.ph, laguna@deped.gov.ph, lamitan.city@deped.gov.ph,
lanao.delnorte@deped.gov.ph, lanao.delsuria@deped.gov.ph, lanao.delsur2a@deped.gov.ph,
lanao.delsur2b@deped.gov.ph, laoag.city@deped.gov.ph, laonao.delsurl b@deped.gov.ph, lapulapu.city@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Las Pinas City <laspinas.cily@deped.gov.ph>, legazpi.city@deped.gov.ph, leyte@deped.gov.ph,
ligao.city@deped.gov.ph, lipa.city@deped.gov.ph, lucena.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Maasin City
<maasin.city@deped.gov.ph>, mabalacat.city@deped.gov.ph, maguindanao1@deped.gov.ph,
maguindanao2@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Makati <makati.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Malabon City
<malabon.city@deped.gov.ph>, malaybalay.city@deped.gov.ph, malolos.city@deped.gov.ph,
mandaluyong.city@deped.gov.ph, mandaue.city@deped.gov.ph, manila@deped.gov.ph, marawi.city@deped.gov.ph,
marikina.city@deped.gov.ph, marinduque@deped.gov.ph, masbate.city@deped.gov.ph, masbate@deped.gov.ph,
mati.city@deped.gov.ph, meycauayan.city@deped.gov.ph, misamis.occidental@deped.gov.ph,
mt.province@deped.gov.ph, munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph, muntinlupa.city@deped.gov.ph,
naga.cebu@deped.gov.ph, naga.city@deped.gov.ph, naga.city! @deped.gov.ph, DepEd Navotas City
<navotas.city@deped.gov.ph>, negros.occidental@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Negros Oriental
<negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph>, north.cotabato@deped.gov.ph, northern.samar@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Nueva Ecija
<nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>, nueva.vizcaya@deped.gov.ph, olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Oriental Mindoro
<oriental. mindoro@deped.gov.ph>, ormoc.city@deped.gov.ph, oroquieta.city@deped .gov.ph, ozamis.city@deped.gov.ph,
pagadian.city@deped.gov.ph, palawan@deped.gov.ph, pampanga@deped.gov.ph, panabo.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd
SDO1 Pangasinan <pangasinan1@deped.gov.ph>, pangasinan2@deped.gov.ph, paranaque.city@deped.gov.ph,
pasay.city@deped.gov.ph, pasig.city@deped.gov.ph, passi.city@deped.gov.ph, puertoprincesa.city@deped.gov.ph,
quezon.city@deped.gov.ph, quezon@deped.gov.ph, quirino@deped.gov.ph, rizal@deped.gov.ph,
romblon@deped.gov.ph, roxas.city@deped gov.ph, sagay.city@deped.gov.ph, samar@deped.gov.ph,
sancarios.city1@deped.gov.ph, sancarios.cityb@deped.gov.ph, sanferando.city1@deped.gov.ph,
sanfernando.city3@deped.gov.ph, DepEd San Jose City <sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>,
sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph, sanjuan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Division of San Pablo City
<sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>, "DepEd Sta. Rosa City" <santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph>, santiago.city@deped.gov.ph,
saranggani@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Siargao <siargao@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Silay City <silay.city@deped.gov.ph>,
siquijor@deped gov.ph, sorsogon.city@deped.gov.ph, sorsogon@deped.gov.ph, south.cotobato@deped.gov.ph.
southern.leyte@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Sultan Kudarat <sultan kudarat@deped.gov.ph>, sulu@deped.gov.ph, DepEd
Surigao City <surigao.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Surigao Del Norte <surigao.delnorte@deped.gov.ph>,



Dear Ma‘am/Sir,

I'm Cariz "Cons" Dosol, Admin Officer IV of the Education Programs Management Office-Data Collection Reporting
and Analysis Section (EPMO), under the Office of the Undersecretary for Finance. Our team will conduct a
Consultation Meeting with Budget Officers/ Finance Officers of Division Offices regarding Clarifications on the process
and other matters of Special Education Fund (SEF) on Monday, March 07, 2022, from 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM via MS
Teams,

Furthermore, we would like to invite a representative from your Division to participate in this discussion and
accommodate our concems in this regard.

Kindly fill up the google form below to be able to join the said meeting.
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScvTV_|_g-XfjhbJ4rgF1Z1ZXh8Ju2IQkXTYuuMkfelQiIRCVw/viewform?
usp=sf_link

Meeting link will be sent by Monday moming.

For questions and concemns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 0967-400-6642 (Globe and Viber account) or
0968-264-7572 (Smart).

Your participation is highly appreciated.
Thank you!

Respectfully yours,

CARIZ CONSTANTINE G. DOSOL
Administrative Officer IV

Education Programs Management Office
Department of Education-Central Office
(+63967-400-6642 - Globe & +63968-264-7572 - Smart)

DEPARTMENT i OF EIMMATION

This communication may contain confidential or privileged informalion, and is intended salely for the individual or entity to whom it s originally addressed. Any disclosure, cogying,
dissmmanation, or any action taken in refance o 1 by others, other than the indended recipient, is sirictly prohibted  The opinions, conciusions, and stafements expressed in this
message are those of the sender and may nol necessarily reflec! the views of the Depariment of Fduealion

DepEd Digos City <digos.city@deped.gov.ph> Fri, Mar 4, 2022 at 12:26 PM
To: Cariz Gamboa <cariz.gamboa@deped.gov.ph>

Cc: abra@deped.gov.ph, agusan.delnorte@deped.gov.ph, agusan.delsur@deped.gov.ph, aklan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd
Alaminos City <alaminos.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Albay <albay@deped.gov.ph>, angeles.city@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Antipolo City <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, antique@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Apayao <apayao@deped.gov.ph>,
aurora@deped.gov.ph, deped division of bacolod city <bacolod.city@deped . gov.ph>, DepEd Bacoor City
<bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, bago.city@deped.gov.ph, baguio.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bais City
<bals.city@deped.gov.ph>, balanga.city@deped.gov.ph, basilan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bataan
<bataan@deped.gov.ph>, batac.city@deped.gov.ph, batanes@deped.gov.ph, batangas.city@deped.gov.ph,
batangas@deped.gov.ph, bayawan city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Baybay City <baybay.city@deped.gov.ph>,
bayugan.city@deped.gov.ph, benguet@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bislig City <bislig.city@deped.gov.ph>,
bogo.city@deped.gov.ph, bohol@deped.gov.ph, borongan city@depad.gov.ph, bukidnon@deped.gov.ph,
bulacan@deped.gov.ph, butuan.city@deped.gov.ph, cabadbaran.city@deped.gov.ph, cabanatuan. city@deped.gov.ph,
cadiz.city@deped.gov.ph, cagayan@deped.gov.ph, cagayandeoro city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Calamba City
<calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, calapan.city@deped.gov.ph, calbayog.city@deped.gov.ph, caloocan.city@deped.gov.ph,
camarines.norte@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Camarines Sur <camarines.sur@deped.gov.ph>, candon.city@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Capiz <capiz@deped.gov.ph>, carcar.city@deped.gov.ph, catanduanes@deped.gov.ph,

catbalogan city@deped.gov.ph, cauayan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Cavite City <cavite city@deped.gov.ph>,
cavite@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Cebu City <cebu.city@deped.gov.ph>, cebu@deped.gov.ph,
compostela.valley@deped.gov.ph, cotabato.city@deped.gov.ph, cotabato@deped.gov.ph, Deped Dagupan
<dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph>, danao.city@deped.gov.ph, dapitan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Dasmarinas City
<dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, davao.city@deped.gov.ph, davao.delnorte@deped.gov.ph,



